execute a renewal of the lease to the City of the store premises with storeroom in 
rear yard at No. 122 Mulberry Street, Borough of Manhattan, for use of the De- 
partment of Health for a period of one year from May 1, 1916, at an annual rental 
of Five hundred and thirty-four dollars ($534), payable quarterly; the lessor to pay 
taxes and water rates, furnish heat and light and make outside repairs; the lessee 
to furnish janitor service and make such inside alterations and repairs as it may 
deem necessary; otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in the

[...]

consent to the execution by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning, of a renewal 
of the lease to the City, of the store and basement of premises No. 70 Carmine 
Street, Borough of Manhattan, for use of the Department of Street Cleaning, for 
a period of one year from May 1, 1916, at a rental of five hundred and sixteen dollars 
($516) a year, payable quarterly, the lessor to pay taxes and water rates and make 
outside repairs; the lessee to make such inside repairs as it may deem necessary 
and to furnish heat, light and janitor service, otherwise upon the same terms and 
conditions as contained in the existing lease;

[...]

and storage room in cellar at No. 251 Monroe Street, Borough of Manhattan, for use 
of the Department of Health, for a period of one year from May 1, 1916, with the 
privilege of renewal for an additional year upon the same terms and conditions, 
at a rental of two hundred and ninety-four dollars ($294) a year, payable quarterly; 
the lessor to pay taxes and water rates, furnish heat and light and make outside 

repairs; the lessee to furnish janitor service and make such interior repairs and 
alterations as it may deem necessary, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions

[...]

on the first or street floor of premises No. 2380 Hughes Avenue, Borough of The 
Bronx, for use of the Department of Health, for a period of one year from January 
1, 1916, with the privilege of renewal for an additional year upon the same terms and 
conditions, at an annual rental of three hundred and twenty-four dollars ($324), 
payable quarterly, be and the same is hereby amended by substituting "Josepina 
Ciampoli" as the name of the lessor, in place of '`Antonio Ciampoli." 

The report was accepted, and the resolution adopted, all the members present 
voting in the affirmative.

[...]

803 on the eighth floor of the Terminal Building, No. 50 Court Street, Borough of 
Brooklyn, for use of the Parole Commission, for a term of five years from March 
15, 1916, with the privilege of renewal for a further period of five years upon the 
same terms and conditions, at an annual rental of Nine hundred and ninety-nine 
dollars ($999), payable quarterly; the lessors to pay taxes and water rates, supply 
heat, light, elevator and janitor service, make inside and outside repairs and erect 
partitions as may be required by the lessee; the lease to contain a clause subordinating 
the same to a mortgage or mortgages aggregating Nine hundred thousand Dollars

[...]

execute a renewal of the lease to the City of rooms 209 to 216 inclusive, on the second 
floor of premises No. 44 Court Street, Borough of Brooklyn, for use of the Board 
of City Magistrates, Second Division, for a period of five years from May 1, 1916, 
at an annual rental of five thousand and forty-five dollars ($5,045), payable quar-
terly; the lessor to pay taxes and water rates, furnish heat, light, elevator and 
janitor service and make inside and outside repairs, and otherwise upon the same 
terms and conditions as contained in the existing lease; lessor, David G.

[...]

February 28, 1916. 
To the Com7nissioners of the Sinking Fund, The City of New York: 

Dear Sirs-On January 25, 1916, the Department of Docks and Ferries surrendered 
to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund the following property as no longer re-
quired: 

One hundred and sixty-three (163) dirt cans; one hundred and five (105) scrapers; 
one hundred and thirty-seven (137) picks; one hundred and one (101) pick handles; 
six (6) crow bars; five (5) sluice bars; seventy-nine (79) brooms; thirty-five (35) 
broom handles ; one hundred and three (103) long handle shovels ; thirteen (13) short 
handle shovels; eight (8) hoes; two (2) iron hose nozzles. 

In a communication dated February 18, 1916, the Department of Street Cleaning 
requested the assignment of the property above referred to. The adoption of the

[...]

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 205 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby assign to 
the Department of Street Cleaning the following property turned over by the Depart-
ment of Docks and Ferries as no longer required: 

One hundred and sixty-three (163) dirt cans; one hundred and five (105) 
scrapers; one hundred and thirty-seven (137) picks; one hundred and one (101) pick 
handles; six (6) crow bars; five (5) sluice bars; seventy-nine (79) brooms; thirty-
five (35) broom handles; one hundred and three (103) long handle shovels; thirteen 
(13) short handle shovels; eight (8) hoes; two (2) iron hose nozzles. 

The report was. accepted and the . resolution adopted, all the members present 
voting in the affirmative. 

Street Cleaning Department-Assignment to, of One Oak Table, Etc., Turned